
                             

      

                                  GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

                                         MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

                      LOK SABHA 

                                    UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2977 

                                   TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.08.2017 
 

 

                           SHIFTING OF RAIL COACH FACTORY 

 

2977. MOHAMMED FAIZAL: 

        

       Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

    

(a) whether the Government has any plan to shift the Rail Coach Factory from 

Kerala; and 

 

(b)   if so, the details thereof? 

 
 

 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

                                      

                                    (SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN) 

 
 

(a) No, Madam. 

(b) Does not arise.  

***** 


